Department

Valley Medical Center

Social Services Agency
Sheriff Services

Probation

Sheriff-Doc Contract

District Attorney

Scc Fire District

Public Health

Public Defender

Mental Health

Custody Health Services
Dept. Of Child Support Servs
Information Services

Roads Operations

Assessor

Department Of Correction
County Counsel

County Parks & Recreation
Employee Services Agency
Facilities

County Library

Alcohol And Drug

Dept. Of Environmental Health
Communications

County Executive

Dept. Of Planning & Development
Valley Health Plan/Mgdcare
Controller

Community Health Services

Agriculture & Environ Mgmt.

Employees

6,974
2,571
818
970
672
590
313
485
275
486
286
294
213
264
281
309
146
302
221
233
401
189
119
101
110
83
89
89
98
97

Total Wages

$554,613,896
$157,201,369
$69,581,884
$69,181,393
$68,805,301
$56,474,191
$41,471,113
$33,428,297
$29,847,689
$28,272,459
$23,958,086
$19,554,497
$18,785,794
$17,474,806
$17,329,708
$16,187,164
$16,176,365
$14,717,565
$14,349,685
$14,110,490
$13,627,795
$11,275,038
$9,398,343
$8,872,962
$8,599,390
$6,833,004
$6,422,791
$6,377,659
$5,978,757
$5,077,163

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$157,416,063
$67,671,503
$27,004,152
$35,117,313
$31,004,041
$19,666,504
$11,045,349
$12,341,090
$9,654,579
$10,486,454
$4,974,883
$8,459,585
$6,503,724
$7,057,430
$7,203,887
$7,124,523
$4,911,070
$6,245,444
$5,327,243
$5,943,812
$4,951,102
$4,391,535
$3,508,432
$3,049,936
$2,795,163
$2,612,196
$2,120,895
$2,246,800
$2,302,298
$2,083,383



Department Of Revenue
County Recorder

Tax Collector

Registrar Of Voters

Fleet Services

Pre-Trial Services
Procurement Department
Vector Control District
Medical Examiner-Coroner
Clerk Of The Board
Airports

Supervisorial District 5
SSA Nutrition Services
Supervisorial District 3
Supervisorial District 1
Supervisorial District 4
Supervisorial District 2
Office Of Affordable Housing

Local Area Formation Comm

$4,684,589
$3,937,011
$3,879,588
$3,348,576
$3,325,290
$2,785,278
$2,644,737
$2,335,149
$2,138,902
$1,765,603
$822,459
$810,296
$747,748
$710,640
$694,276
$685,712
$624,712
$481,954
$273,188

$2,047,787
$1,874,989
$1,626,192
$1,100,196
$1,473,350
$1,038,668
$928,208
$994,623
$669,469
$719,544
$302,284
$227,926
$254,548
$240,938
$249,442
$251,788
$204,865
$198,542
$110,156



