Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Valley Medical Center	6,974	\$554,613,896	\$157,416,063
Social Services Agency	2,571	\$157,201,369	\$67,671,503
Sheriff Services	818	\$69,581,884	\$27,004,152
Probation	970	\$69,181,393	\$35,117,313
Sheriff-Doc Contract	672	\$68,805,301	\$31,004,041
District Attorney	590	\$56,474,191	\$19,666,504
Scc Fire District	313	\$41,471,113	\$11,045,349
Public Health	485	\$33,428,297	\$12,341,090
Public Defender	275	\$29,847,689	\$9,654,579
Mental Health	486	\$28,272,459	\$10,486,454
Custody Health Services	286	\$23,958,086	\$4,974,883
Dept. Of Child Support Servs	294	\$19,554,497	\$8,459,585
Information Services	213	\$18,785,794	\$6,503,724
Roads Operations	264	\$17,474,806	\$7,057,430
Assessor	281	\$17,329,708	\$7,203,887
Department Of Correction	309	\$16,187,164	\$7,124,523
County Counsel	146	\$16,176,365	\$4,911,070
County Parks & Recreation	302	\$14,717,565	\$6,245,444
Employee Services Agency	221	\$14,349,685	\$5,327,243
Facilities	233	\$14,110,490	\$5,943,812
County Library	401	\$13,627,795	\$4,951,102
Alcohol And Drug	189	\$11,275,038	\$4,391,535
Dept. Of Environmental Health	119	\$9,398,343	\$3,508,432
Communications	101	\$8,872,962	\$3,049,936
County Executive	110	\$8,599,390	\$2,795,163
Dept. Of Planning & Development	83	\$6,833,004	\$2,612,196
Valley Health Plan/Mgdcare	89	\$6,422,791	\$2,120,895
Controller	89	\$6,377,659	\$2,246,800
Community Health Services	98	\$5,978,757	\$2,302,298
Agriculture & Environ Mgmt.	97	\$5,077,163	\$2,083,383

Department Of Revenue	88	\$4,684,589	\$2,047,787
County Recorder	68	\$3,937,011	\$1,874,989
Tax Collector	92	\$3,879,588	\$1,626,192
Registrar Of Voters	111	\$3,348,576	\$1,100,196
Fleet Services	58	\$3,325,290	\$1,473,350
Pre-Trial Services	53	\$2,785,278	\$1,038,668
Procurement Department	35	\$2,644,737	\$928,208
Vector Control District	42	\$2,335,149	\$994,623
Medical Examiner-Coroner	23	\$2,138,902	\$669,469
Clerk Of The Board	34	\$1,765,603	\$719,544
Airports	13	\$822,459	\$302,284
Supervisorial District 5	15	\$810,296	\$227,926
SSA Nutrition Services	11	\$747,748	\$254,548
Supervisorial District 3	11	\$710,640	\$240,938
Supervisorial District 1	9	\$694,276	\$249,442
Supervisorial District 4	7	\$685,712	\$251,788
Supervisorial District 2	17	\$624,712	\$204,865
Office Of Affordable Housing	8	\$481,954	\$198,542
Local Area Formation Comm	3	\$273,188	\$110,156